2022 All Breed Challenge Rules & Eligibility Summary

- 1. The All Breed Challenge will run concurrently with the NDApHC Fall Classic Show.
- Entries are due by August 1st, 2022 with an entry fee of \$125. Late entries received after August 1st, 2022 will be \$150. Entries will be accepted until the first All Breed Challenge class has started. The entry fee will be \$125/\$150 and includes all three classes in each respective division.
- 3. To be eligible for entry into Youth/Non-Pro buckles of the All Breed Challenge all exhibitors must own their horses in accordance with ApHC 900.J, 801.A.A, or have a lease on file with their respective breed association. Proof of ownership/lease must be submitted with entry form, no temporary leases will be accepted by the NDApHC.
- 4. All entries must be shown in the three classes named below to qualify. Failure to enter every class will result in a disqualification of the entry and forfeiture of the nomination/entry fees.
 - Yearling All Breed Challenge classes
 - Halter
 - Longe Line
 - In Hand Trail
 - Two Year-Old Walk/Trot All Breed Challenge classes
 - Halter
 - Walk/Trot Trail
 - Walk/Trot Pleasure
 - Three Year-Old Walk/Trot/Lope All Breed Challenge classes
 - Halter
 - Walk/Trot/Lope Pleasure
 - Walk/Trot/Lope Trail
- 5. English and Western entries will be shown concurrently, but contestants must use the required tack and dress of the chosen discipline they are exhibiting. Each exhibitor will be judged accordingly.
- 6. Classes will be judged according to the breed standards of the ApHC.
- 7. The All Breed Challenge entries must complete a regular show entry form with the show secretary to receive an exhibitor number.
- 8. Any registered entry of ANY breed will be able to compete in ANY of the All Breed Challenge classes.
- 9. Classes will be placed by each judge, 1st through all horses showing. The show committee will determine how many placings to announce. ALL placings will be posted following the class. 1st place will receive 1 point, 2nd place will receive 2 points, 3rd will receive 3, etc. The horse with the lowest number of overall points will be deemed the winner.
- 10. If a tie results, the highest placing entry in Longe Line or Pleasure will be determined the winner. The tie breaker will determine title only; money will be split evenly. Awards/trophies will go to the title winner.
- 11. If more than one judge is used, a call judge will be used in each individual class
- 12. With the exception of rule 13, all horses must be handled/ridden by the same exhibitor in all three classes of their respective division.
- 13. An exhibitor showing multiple entries in the yearling division may have an alternative handler for halter, and an assistant to hold additional horses in longe line.
- 14. The All Breed Challenge winnings will be mailed to the owner on file.
- 15. No refunds of the \$125/\$150 entry fee will be given in the event that an exhibitor does not show in all three classes of their respective division.
- 16. The BOD of the NDApHC, excluding those participating in the All Breed Challenge classes, will settle any dispute and consider conditional exceptions concerning the rules of All Breed Challenge.
- 17. Online Handbook available on www.appaloosa.com